RESOLUTION G2023-100 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT GRILLS 

FOR SYMMES PARK IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIFTY-

THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($16,053.00) FROM GL NAUSE 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that the grills at Symmes Park 

requires maintenance and needs to be replaced due to their age and a tree falling on one of 

the grills ; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the parks for the safe and effective operation